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REVIEW OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES
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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently reviewed the rural development schemes like Indira Awas Yojana (IAY), Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) , Swarnjayanti Gramin Swarojgar Yojana (SGSY);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the decisions taken in the review meeting; and

(d) the view of each State especially Andhra Pradesh in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a)&(b): The Ministry of Rural Development has reviewed the performance of rural development schemes namely, Mahatama Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (NREGA), Indira Awas Yojana (IAY), Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) and Swarnjayanti Gramin Swarojgar Yojana (SGSY) in the Performance Review Committee (PRC) held on 17th-18th March, 2010.

(c)&(d): During the Performance Review Committee (PRC) meeting issues relating to the adoption of best practices, use of MIS Software, timely payment and transparency in the implementation process of the rural development progrmames were discussed alongwith strategies for effective monitoring to further improve the implementation of rural development schemes as per objective were discussed in detail with all the State Governments including Andhra Pradesh.
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